www.nature.com/eve

## Alterations of the tear film and ocular surface health in chronic smokers

Y Matsumoto, M Dogru, E Goto, Y Sasaki, H Inoue, I Saito, J Shimazaki and K Tsubota

Eye (2008) 22, 983; doi:10.1038/eye.2008.153; published online 16 May 2008

Correction to: Eye (2008) doi:10.1038/ eye.2008.78; e-pub ahead of print 18 April 2008

Due to a typesetting error, some of the text in this paper has been published incorrectly.

In the paragraph headed Tear film break-up time, the first sentence should read:

Two microlitres of 1% fluorescein containing preservative-free solution were applied in the conjunctival sac with a micropipette.

And the TBUT value in the last sentence should be 5 s.

In the paragraph headed Brush cytology, the manufacturers of Diff-Quik staining should have been cited as Dade Behring, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Deerfield, IL, USA.

In the paragraph headed Schirmer's test, the *P*-value is incorrect. The correct *P*-value is > 0.0001.

As there is no colour in Figure 2, the references to the blue arrow in the figure legend should be to the left arrow, and the reference to the pink arrow should be to the right arrow.

Similarly in Figure 4, the reference to the colour of the arrows in the figure legend is unnecessary.

The Acknowledgments section was not included. This section is shown below:

## Acknowledgements

The authors have no proprietary interest in any of the products mentioned in the manuscript. This work was supported by Johnson & Johnson Ocular Surface and Visual Optics department research fund and was presented at the 2006 International Ocular Surface Society Meeting, 29 April 2006, Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA and also presented at the 35th Annual Meeting of the American Aging Association, 2–5 June 2006, Boston, MA, USA. Drs Murat Dogru, Yukihiro Matsumoto and Eiki Goto contributed equally to the work and request acknowledgement of triple first authorship.

The typesetters would like to apologise for any inconvenience these errors may have caused.